Bell Schedule

8:25 - First Bell

8:30 - School Begins

11:10 - 11:40 Lunch (Recess)
11:40 - 12:07 Lunch (Eating)
12:07- Classes begin

1:30 - 1:45 Recess

2:30 - Dismissal

Chief Tomat Elementary

3365 East Boundary Road, West Kelowna BC V4T 2R8
Phone: (250) 870-5127

Principal - Mrs. J. Adamson
Administrative Assistant - Mrs. T. Griffin
Website: http://cte.sd23.bc.ca
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CTE - Caring Together Everyday

Chief Tomat Wolverines take care
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of ourselves, others and the land.
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(Please see reverse for details)

Holiday (Stat, Non Instructional)

School Vacation Periods

i

1st Learning Update - Thursday, December 18
2nd Learning Update - Thursday, March 12

Parent Teacher Conference  Summary of Learning - Thursday, June 25

(12:30 Early Dismissal)




Schools open (8:30—11:00)

Tuesday, September 2

National Day of Truth and Reconciliation (schools closed)

Tuesday, September 30

Parent Teacher Conferences — dismissal at 12:30

Wednesday, October 8 & Thursday, October 9

Administrative Implementation Day

Friday, October 10

Thanksgiving Day (schools closed)

Monday, October 13

Teacher Professional Development Day

Friday, October 24

Remembrance Day (schools closed)

Tuesday, November 11

Winter vacation period (schools closed)

Monday, December 22 — Friday, January 2

Statutory holiday (schools closed)

Thursday, January 1

Schools reopen after Winter vacation

Monday, January 5

Parent Teacher Conferences — dismissal at 12:30

Thursday, February 5 & Friday, February 6

Teacher Professional Development Day
(Support Staff In-Service Day)

Friday, February, 13

Family Day

Monday, February 16

Spring vacation (schools closed)

Monday, March 16 — Friday, March 27

Schools reopen after Spring vacation

Monday, March 30

Good Friday (schools closed)

Friday, April 3

Easter Monday (schools closed)

Monday, April 6

Victoria Day (schools closed)

Monday, May 18

Last day of school for students (8:30—2:30)
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we are glad that you have arrived

Thursday, June 25

Reporting Absences with SchoolMessenger

*Note - you can enter absences in SchoolMessenger in 3 ways:

(1) Enter an Absence Using the Smartphone App

# Download on the
| ¢ App Store }\

(2) Enter an Absence Using the Online Parent Portal

GET IT ON

Google Play

s visit go.schoolmessenger.ca

250-870-5127
(3) Enter an Absence by Calling the School

o call the school, press "1" and follow the prompts

We acknowledge that we
are learning together
on the unceded,
Traditional Territory
of the Okanagan,
Syilx, People.
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School Cash Online

Please join the thousands of parents who have already registered and are enjoying
the convenience of paying online. ( field trips, school fees)
Pleasegoto https://centralokanagan.schoolcashonline.com

Contact support at 1.866.961.1803; email parenthelp@schoolcashonline.com




